

## Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	6/20/2017	Effective Date:	
<b>Reference No.:</b>	CR-055-2017	Chapter Number:	
Draft No.:	1	Public Hearing Date:	
Proposer(s):	Davis		
Sponsor(s):	Davis		
item mite.	A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE 2017-2018 CHARTER REVIEW COMMISSION for the purpose of establishing a Charter Review Commission to undertake a comprehensive study of the Charter and recommending appropriate changes to the County Charter, and generally relating to the Charter Review Commission.		
Drafter:	Kathleen H	. Canning, Legislative Officer	
<b>Resource Perso</b>	onnel: Karen T. Z	avakos, Legislative and Zoning Counsel	

Colette R. Gresham, Legislative Officer

## **LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:**

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:	
06/20/2017	COW	Favorably	County Council	
	recommended Action Text: A motion was made by Vice Chair Glaros, seconded by Council Member Taveras, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote: Aye: 7 Davis, Glaros, Franklin, Harrison, Patterson, Taveras and Toles			
	Nay: 1 Lehman			
	Absent: 1 Turner			
06/20/2017	County Council	introduced and refer	rred COW	
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Member Davis and referred to the Committee of the Whole			
06/20/2017	County Council	adopted		
	Action Text: A motion was made by Council Member Taveras, seconded by Vice Chair Glaros, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:			

Aye: 7 Davis, Glaros, Franklin, Harrison, Patterson, Taveras and Toles

Nay: 1 Lehman

Absent: 1 Turner

06/23/2017 County Executive signed

Action Text: This Resolution was signed

## **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:**

This resolution establishes the 2017-2018 Charter Review Commission for the purpose of undertaking a comprehensive study of the Charter and recommending appropriate changes to the County Charter. Section 1106 of the County Charter requires that on or before July 1, 2005, and each fourth year thereafter, the County Council and the County Executive shall appoint, by resolution, a Charter Review Commission for the purpose of undertaking a comprehensive study of the Charter and recommending changes, where appropriate. This resolution will appoint the members of the Charter Review Commission in accordance with the legal prescriptions of the County Charter.

**Document(s):** R2017055, CR-55-2017 AIS